X1l International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'
Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

Event 2 Men, 100m Freestyle Open
31.10.2025 - 9:15 Results Prelim
Latvian record 49.51 MILOSLAVSKIS Romans LAT Rome (ITA) 29.07.2009
Points: AQUA 2025
Rank YB RT Time Pts 50m 100m
1. DEICMANS Nikolass 06  Jelgavas SPS +0.61 51.50 731 A 24.44 27.06
2. KESKULA Siim 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi +0.64 51.93 713 A 25.46 26.47
3. VAIVADS Igors 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.68 52.46 691 A 25.44 27.02
4, MIHAILOVS Jegors 04 SK Delfins +0.64 5251 689 A 25.32 27.19
5. LESSING Gerd Johan 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi +0.65 53.05 669 A 25.59 27.46
6. ROZENBILDS Krisjanis 07  Jelgavas SPS +0.67 53.62 647 A 25.62 28.00
7. ORBIDANS Jaroslavs 08 Jelgavas SPS 53.69 645 A 25.97 27.72
8. BRJUHOVECKIS Kirills 08 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP +0.72 53.70 645 A 25.98 27.72
9. SAHMANOVS Andrejs 05 Liepajas KSS 54.11 630 B 25.61 28.50
10. VOSOKOVSKI Timo 08  Spordiklubi Fortuna +0.61 54.23 626 B 25.54 28.69
11. GAVRILOVS Boriss 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.75 54.43 619 B 26.56 27.87
12. UCKURONIS Kristians 09 Kekavas NSS +0.67 54.44 619 B 26.28 28.16
13. NOVIKS Raivo 07  Valmieras SS +0.68 54.47 618 B 26.08 28.39
14. DRAGASJUS Donats 04  Jelgavas SPS +0.64 54.49 617 B 25.79 28.70
15. ATELSONS Edvards Toms 03 Rigas Kipsalas PK 5455 615 B 25.40 29.15
16. VILCINS Reinis 08  Jelgavas SPS +0.63 54.59 614 ? 26.28 28.31
BALKINS Gabriels 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN 54.59 614 ? 26.54 28.05
18. OJA Raul 10  Spordiklubi Fortuna +0.62 54.60 613 R 25.97 28.63
19. PRIKS Robin 10 Ujumise Spordiklubi +0.66 54.70 610 26.51 28.19
20. KOROBKOVS Jegors 07 Daugavpils SS +0.68 54.71 610 26.15 28.56
21. PETRIKINS llja 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.71 54.74 609 26.34 28.40
22. KIRGIZOVS Timurs 08 Rezeknes BJSS +0.68 54.81 606 26.00 28.81
23. MANNA Oskar 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi 54.94 602 26.41 28.53
24. EIDUKS Arturs 06 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.68 55.04 599 26.50 28.54
25. LEONENKO Aleksandrs 10  SK Delfins +0.79 55.05 598 26.47 28.58
26. VITOLS Reinis 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.70 55.09 597 26.31 28.78
27. SONDORS Renars 05 Jelgavas SPS +0.63 55.32 590 25.99 29.33
28. ROSCINS Viktors 08 RSS Ridzene +0.56 55.37 588 26.95 28.42
29. KIRILLOVS Nikita 08 Daugavpils SS +0.71 55.40 587 26.18 29.22
30. BLUDENS Alekss 09  Valmieras SS +0.65 55.48 584 26.72 28.76
31. MENGOTS Dominiks 08  Jelgavas SPS 55.50 584 26.71 28.79
32. LEISAVNIEKS Oskars 07 Rezeknes BJSS +0.77 55.56 582 26.64 28.92
33. SAVICKIS Nikita 09 Daugavpils SS +0.70 56.04 567 26.00 30.04
34. MICHELSON Sebastian 10 Ujumise Spordiklubi +0.66 56.23 561 26.96 29.27
35. MAGRINS Eriks 10 Daugavpils SS +0.66 56.35 558 26.88 29.47
36. BOJARS Arturs 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.63 56.41 556 26.88 29.53
37. VASILIEVS Romans 06 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.73 56.47 554 27.28 29.19
38. GLOTOVS Artjoms 07 Daugavpils SS +0.63 56.54 552 27.15 29.39
39. PIKSENS Everts 09  Jelgavas SPS +0.70 56.67 548 26.90 29.77
40. VASILJEVS Adrians 10  Ventspils SS Spars 57.24 532 26.66 30.58
41. STEIMANIS Reinis 09  Jelgavas SPS +0.64 57.26 532 26.94 30.32
42. MESKINS Mihails 11  Jurmalas SS +0.65 57.38 528 27.66 29.72
43. VAZDIKIS Artis 00 Rigas Kipsalas PK +0.81 57.55 524 27.99 29.56
44. LIHOVECKIS Adrians 09 Augsdaugavas NSS +0.67 58.03 511 27.25 30.78
45. SAZONOVS Mihails 06 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.68 58.13 508 28.16 29.97
46. MELNGARSS Eduards 10  Valmieras SS 58.29 504 27.52 30.77
47. MIKLUSH Dmytro 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.61 58.44 500 27.48 30.96
48. TALALAJEVS Daniils 11 Rezeknes BJSS +0.62 58.58 496 27.82 30.76
49. KOMASKO Davids 09 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 58.72 493 27.87 30.85
50. KAZAKS Ralfs 07 Jelgavas SPS +0.65 58.81 491 27.98 30.83
51. VISOCKIS Davids 08 Daugavpils SS +0.70 58.88 489 27.83 31.05
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BUKIS-FLEITMANIS Vilhelms
NECIPORENKO Dmitrijs
BELIKOVS Aleksandrs
ZAICEVS Aleksandrs
MITROFANOVS Kirils
KAZOCINS Pauls
BURIA Nikita

RUSCAKS Kirils
AVRUSKINS Mihails
JERS Gustavs

SKIRUS Salvis

VARDS Romans Evings
UUSKAR Markkus
VIDZUPS Alens
SKUDRA Vilhelms
PETROVS Aleksejs
BARKEVICS Damirs
KSENDZOVS Maksimilians
STANKO Gustavs
GROMOVS Mihails
RIMSA Deniss
ALEKSANDROVS Daniels
FREIBERGS Ricards
LOBANOVS Deniss
AMBRASS Emils Kristofers
KORZENEVSKIS Kristians
SEGLINS Arturs
GASCENKO Timurs
RUMKOVSKIS Filips
IRISINS Artis

KRAZE Kristofers
KRONGORNS Ralfs
PIZANS Anatolijs
KOVALOVS Maksims
IVANOU llya

DEICMANS Edvards
BANIUNAS Dovydas
KUZNECOVS Mikus
GREIBERS Niks
CUGUNOVS Zahars
KRAUKLIS Raivis
APSITIS Anrijs

UIBO Markuss
JAUNZEMS Kiristers
STRALS Valters
GRIGORJEVS Damirs
GARDERS Oskars
SVILAINIS Ainis

AUZINS Eduards

VEIDE Adrians
PAVLANS Dmitrijs
PAVYDIS Dovydas
IVANOVS Vladimirs
JEGOROQVS Kirils
SOKOLOVS Mareks

YB
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03
08
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06
08
11
10
07
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09
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08
09
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09
11
11

RSS Ridzene

RSS Ridzene-zZOL
RSS Ridzene-ZIEP
RSS Ridzene-DSN
Daugavpils SS
Jelgavas SPS
Kipsalas peldbaseins
Jelgavas SPS

SK Delfins
Jelgavas SPS
Jelgavas SPS
Jurmalas SS
Ujumise Spordiklubi
Rezeknes BJSS
RSS Ridzene-DSN
SK Delfins
Daugavpils SS

PK Ogre

Adazu BJSS

SK Delfins
Rezeknes BJSS
PS Gauja

Liepajas KSS
Daugavpils SS
Jelgavas SPS

SK Delfins
Liepajas KSS

SK Delfins

RSS Ridzene-DSN
Rezeknes BJSS
Rigas Kipsalas PK
RSS Ridzene-DSN
Daugavpils SS
RSS Ridzene-DSN
RSS Ridzene-DSN
Jelgavas SPS
Anyksciu KKSC
RSS Ridzene-ZIEP
RSS Ridzene-zZOL
Rezeknes BJSS
Augsdaugavas NSS
PS Gauja
Ventspils SS Spars
Ventspils SS Spars
Jelgavas SPS
Augsdaugavas NSS
Ventspils SS Spars
SM Nemunas
Jelgavas SPS
Jurmalas SS
Rezeknes BJSS
SM Nemunas

SK Delfins
Daugavpils SS
Daugavpils SS

RT

+0.65
+0.71
+0.76
+0.67
+0.71
+0.66
+0.67
+0.65
+0.70
+0.69

+0.64
+0.61
+0.83
+0.67
+0.70
+0.65
+0.70
+0.67
+0.62
+0.78
+0.63
+0.68
+0.73
+0.76

+0.70
+0.78
+0.68
+0.69
+1.13
+0.68
+0.78
+0.66
+0.73
+0.68
+0.75
+0.65

+0.62
+0.90
+0.62
+0.76
+0.71
+0.77
+0.73
+0.79
+0.64
+0.73
+0.58

+0.68
+0.80
+0.64

Time

58.90

58.99

59.00

59.09

59.25

59.26

59.37

59.49

59.59

59.73
1:00.03
1:00.17
1:00.27
1:00.32
1:00.45
1:00.53
1:00.59
1:00.63
1:00.66
1:00.68
1:00.71
1:00.78
1:01.08
1:01.25
1:01.37
1:01.54
1:01.57
1:01.57
1:01.67
1:01.79
1:01.80
1:01.90
1:02.12
1:02.21
1:02.25
1:02.28
1:02.47
1:02.79
1:02.82
1:03.17
1:03.25
1:03.28
1:03.32
1:03.44
1:03.67
1:03.77
1:03.78
1:04.05
1:04.08
1:04.16
1:04.45
1:04.52
1:04.61
1:04.75
1:05.88

Pts

488
486
486
484
480
480
477
474
472
468
461
458
456
455
452
450
449
448
447
447
446
444
438
434
432
428
428
428
425
423
423
421
416
414
414
413
409
403
402
396
394
394
393
391
387
385
385
380
379
378
373
371
370
367
349

50m 100m
27.97 30.93
27.76 31.23
28.04 30.96
28.42 30.67
28.22 31.03
28.73 30.53
28.93 30.44
27.72 31.77
27.92 31.67
28.47 31.26
28.70 31.33
28.10 32.07
29.13 31.14
28.44 31.88
29.30 31.15
28.80 31.73
28.82 31.77
28.82 31.81
28.08 32.58
28.76 31.92
29.36 31.35
28.31 32.47
29.05 32.03
29.56 31.69
29.74 31.63
29.44 32.10
29.11 32.46
29.65 31.92
29.38 32.29
29.23 32.56
30.01 31.79
30.02 31.88
29.70 32.42
29.29 32.92
29.77 32.48
29.41 32.87
30.08 32.39
29.46 33.33
29.21 33.61
30.12 33.05
30.07 33.18
29.48 33.80
28.51 34.81
29.47 33.97
29.86 33.81
29.51 34.26
29.70 34.08
30.44 33.61
30.63 33.45
29.80 34.36
29.83 34.62
30.08 34.44
29.93 34.68
31.38 33.37
31.67 34.21
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Rank
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DSQ

EXH
EXH

YB
POIKANS Roberts 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN
MATROSOVS llja 10 RSS Ridzene-DSN
KULAKOVS Rainers 10 Jurmalas SS
POIKANS Arturs 10 RSS Ridzene-DSN
KORKACS Jegors 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins
NAUNCIKAS Matas 12 SM Nemunas
KOZLOVSKIS Mikelis 11 RSS Ridzene-DSN
KLOVA Kernius 12 SM Nemunas
MARCINKEVICIUS Benas 12 SM Nemunas
PRISTUPA Vladimir 10 Jurmalas SS
PANAVAS Domantas 16 SM Nemunas
GRUODIS Paulius 14 SM Nemunas
DJACENKO Arminas 12 Anyksciu KKSC
REPECKA Kristupas 12 Anyksciu KKSC
BARMASOVS Ruslans 11 RSS Ridzene-DSN
(Time: 9:24), Start before the start signal
STUKAS Kristupas 14  Anyksciu KKSC

(Time: 9:17), Pulling the lane rope

INTENBERGS Linards 09 Liepajas KSS
TIHOMIROVS Bogdans 07 SK Delfins

RT

+0.69
+0.75
+0.80
+0.78
+0.85
+0.60
+0.85
+0.62
+0.63
+0.64
+0.59

+0.63
+0.90
+0.57

+0.87

+0.73

Time

1:05.90
1:06.00
1:06.08
1:06.25
1:06.83
1:06.87
1:07.61
1:08.04
1:08.56
1:09.60
1:11.37
1:15.12
1:17.20
1:17.66
1:04.33

1:52.13

1:01.29
1:05.60

Pts

349
347
346
343
334
334
323
317
309
296
274
235
217
213

433
353

50m

31.63
31.70
31.25
30.81
32.24
31.97
32.31
31.74
33.03
32.76
33.45
36.15
35.45
35.69
31.20

36.96

28.89
30.61

100m

34.27
34.30
34.83
35.44
34.59
34.90
35.30
36.30
35.53
36.84
37.92
38.97
41.75
41.97
33.13

1:15.17

32.40
34.99
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