

XIII International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'
Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

Event 2 Open
31.10.2025 - 9:15 Results Prelim

Latvian record 49.51 MILOSLAVSKIS Romans LAT Rome (ITA) 29.07.2009

Points: AQUA 2025

Rank	YB		RT	Time	Pts	50m	100m	
1.	DEICMANS Nikolass	06	Jelgavas SPS	+0.61	51.50	731 A	24.44	27.06
2.	KESKULA Siim	07	Ujumise Spordiklubi	+0.64	51.93	713 A	25.46	26.47
3.	VAIVADS Igors	07	RSS Ridzene-DSN	+0.68	52.46	691 A	25.44	27.02
4.	MIHAILOVS Jegors	04	SK Delfins	+0.64	52.51	689 A	25.32	27.19
5.	LESSING Gerd Johan	09	Ujumise Spordiklubi	+0.65	53.05	669 A	25.59	27.46
6.	ROZENBILDS Krisjanis	07	Jelgavas SPS	+0.67	53.62	647 A	25.62	28.00
7.	ORBIDANS Jaroslavs	08	Jelgavas SPS		53.69	645 A	25.97	27.72
8.	BRJUHOVECKIS Kirills	08	RSS Ridzene-ZIEP	+0.72	53.70	645 A	25.98	27.72
9.	SAHMANOVS Andrejs	05	Liepajas KSS		54.11	630 B	25.61	28.50
10.	VOSOKOVSKI Timo	08	Spordiklubi Fortuna	+0.61	54.23	626 B	25.54	28.69
11.	GAVRILOVS Boriss	07	Kipsalas peldbaseins	+0.75	54.43	619 B	26.56	27.87
12.	UCKURONIS Kristians	09	Kekavas NSS	+0.67	54.44	619 B	26.28	28.16
13.	NOVIKS Raivo	07	Valmieras SS	+0.68	54.47	618 B	26.08	28.39
14.	DRAGASJUS Donats	04	Jelgavas SPS	+0.64	54.49	617 B	25.79	28.70
15.	ATELSONS Edvards Toms	03	Rigas Kipsalas PK		54.55	615 B	25.40	29.15
16.	VILCINS Reinis	08	Jelgavas SPS	+0.63	54.59	614 ?	26.28	28.31
	BALKINS Gabriels	07	RSS Ridzene-DSN		54.59	614 ?	26.54	28.05
18.	OJA Raul	10	Spordiklubi Fortuna	+0.62	54.60	613 R	25.97	28.63
19.	PRIKS Robin	10	Ujumise Spordiklubi	+0.66	54.70	610	26.51	28.19
20.	KOROBKOVVS Jegors	07	Daugavpils SS	+0.68	54.71	610	26.15	28.56
21.	PETRIKINS Ilja	08	RSS Ridzene-DSN	+0.71	54.74	609	26.34	28.40
22.	KIRGIZOVVS Timurs	08	Rezeknes BJSS	+0.68	54.81	606	26.00	28.81
23.	MANNA Oskar	07	Ujumise Spordiklubi		54.94	602	26.41	28.53
24.	EIDUKS Arturs	06	RSS Ridzene-DSN	+0.68	55.04	599	26.50	28.54
25.	LEONENKO Aleksandrs	10	SK Delfins	+0.79	55.05	598	26.47	28.58
26.	VITOLS Reinis	07	RSS Ridzene-DSN	+0.70	55.09	597	26.31	28.78
27.	SONDORS Renars	05	Jelgavas SPS	+0.63	55.32	590	25.99	29.33
28.	ROSCINS Viktors	08	RSS Ridzene	+0.56	55.37	588	26.95	28.42
29.	KIRILLOVS Nikita	08	Daugavpils SS	+0.71	55.40	587	26.18	29.22
30.	BLUDENS Alekss	09	Valmieras SS	+0.65	55.48	584	26.72	28.76
31.	MENGOTS Dominiks	08	Jelgavas SPS		55.50	584	26.71	28.79
32.	LEISAVNIEKS Oskars	07	Rezeknes BJSS	+0.77	55.56	582	26.64	28.92
33.	SAVICKIS Nikita	09	Daugavpils SS	+0.70	56.04	567	26.00	30.04
34.	MICHELSON Sebastian	10	Ujumise Spordiklubi	+0.66	56.23	561	26.96	29.27
35.	MAGRINS Eriks	10	Daugavpils SS	+0.66	56.35	558	26.88	29.47
36.	BOJARS Arturs	07	Kipsalas peldbaseins	+0.63	56.41	556	26.88	29.53
37.	VASILJEVS Romans	06	RSS Ridzene-DSN	+0.73	56.47	554	27.28	29.19
38.	GLOTOVS Artjoms	07	Daugavpils SS	+0.63	56.54	552	27.15	29.39
39.	PIKSENS Everts	09	Jelgavas SPS	+0.70	56.67	548	26.90	29.77
40.	VASILJEVS Adrians	10	Ventpils SS Spars		57.24	532	26.66	30.58
41.	STEIMANIS Reinis	09	Jelgavas SPS	+0.64	57.26	532	26.94	30.32
42.	MESKINS Mihails	11	Jurmals SS	+0.65	57.38	528	27.66	29.72
43.	VAZDIKIS Artis	00	Rigas Kipsalas PK	+0.81	57.55	524	27.99	29.56
44.	LIHOVECKIS Adrians	09	Augsdaugavas NSS	+0.67	58.03	511	27.25	30.78
45.	SAZONOVVS Mihails	06	RSS Ridzene-DSN	+0.68	58.13	508	28.16	29.97
46.	MELNGARSS Eduards	10	Valmieras SS		58.29	504	27.52	30.77
47.	MIKLUSH Dmytro	10	Kipsalas peldbaseins	+0.61	58.44	500	27.48	30.96
48.	TALALAJEVVS Daniils	11	Rezeknes BJSS	+0.62	58.58	496	27.82	30.76
49.	KOMASKO Davids	09	RSS Ridzene-ZOL		58.72	493	27.87	30.85
50.	KAZAKS Ralfs	07	Jelgavas SPS	+0.65	58.81	491	27.98	30.83
51.	VISOCKIS Davids	08	Daugavpils SS	+0.70	58.88	489	27.83	31.05

XIII International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'
Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

Event 2, Men, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank	YB	RT	Time	Pts	50m	100m		
52.	BUKIS-FLEITMANIS Vilhelms	07	RSS Ridzene	+0.65	58.90	488	27.97	30.93
53.	NECIPORENKO Dmitrijs	10	RSS Ridzene-ZOL	+0.71	58.99	486	27.76	31.23
54.	BELIKOV Aleksandrs	09	RSS Ridzene-ZIEP	+0.76	59.00	486	28.04	30.96
55.	ZAICEVS Aleksandrs	07	RSS Ridzene-DSN	+0.67	59.09	484	28.42	30.67
56.	MITROFANOV Kirils	09	Daugavpils SS	+0.71	59.25	480	28.22	31.03
57.	KAZOCINS Pauls	11	Jelgavas SPS	+0.66	59.26	480	28.73	30.53
58.	BURIA Nikita	12	Kipsalas peldbaseins	+0.67	59.37	477	28.93	30.44
59.	RUSCAKS Kirils	10	Jelgavas SPS	+0.65	59.49	474	27.72	31.77
60.	AVRUSKINS Mihails	07	SK Delfins	+0.70	59.59	472	27.92	31.67
61.	JERS Gustavs	10	Jelgavas SPS	+0.69	59.73	468	28.47	31.26
62.	SKIRUS Salvis	11	Jelgavas SPS		1:00.03	461	28.70	31.33
63.	VARDS Romans Evings	10	Jurmalas SS	+0.64	1:00.17	458	28.10	32.07
64.	UUSKAR Markkus	10	Ujumise Spordiklubi	+0.61	1:00.27	456	29.13	31.14
65.	VIDZUPS Alens	09	Rezeknes BJSS	+0.83	1:00.32	455	28.44	31.88
66.	SKUDRA Vilhelms	08	RSS Ridzene-DSN	+0.67	1:00.45	452	29.30	31.15
67.	PETROVS Aleksejs	09	SK Delfins	+0.70	1:00.53	450	28.80	31.73
68.	BARKEVICS Damirs	12	Daugavpils SS	+0.65	1:00.59	449	28.82	31.77
69.	KSENDZOV Maksimilians	10	PK Ogre	+0.70	1:00.63	448	28.82	31.81
70.	STANKO Gustavs	09	Adazu BJSS	+0.67	1:00.66	447	28.08	32.58
71.	GROMOV Mihails	12	SK Delfins	+0.62	1:00.68	447	28.76	31.92
72.	RIMSA Deniss	12	Rezeknes BJSS	+0.78	1:00.71	446	29.36	31.35
73.	ALEKSANDROVS Daniels	09	PS Gauja	+0.63	1:00.78	444	28.31	32.47
74.	FREIBERGS Ricards	09	Liepajas KSS	+0.68	1:01.08	438	29.05	32.03
75.	LOBANOV Deniss	09	Daugavpils SS	+0.73	1:01.25	434	29.56	31.69
76.	AMBRASS Emils Kristofers	09	Jelgavas SPS	+0.76	1:01.37	432	29.74	31.63
77.	KORZENEVSKIS Kristians	08	SK Delfins		1:01.54	428	29.44	32.10
78.	SEGLINS Arturs	08	Liepajas KSS	+0.70	1:01.57	428	29.11	32.46
	GASCENKO Timurs	09	SK Delfins	+0.78	1:01.57	428	29.65	31.92
80.	RUMKOVSKIS Filips	07	RSS Ridzene-DSN	+0.68	1:01.67	425	29.38	32.29
81.	IRISINS Artis	08	Rezeknes BJSS	+0.69	1:01.79	423	29.23	32.56
82.	KRAZE Kristofers	03	Rigas Kipsalas PK	+1.13	1:01.80	423	30.01	31.79
83.	KRONGORNS Ralfs	08	RSS Ridzene-DSN	+0.68	1:01.90	421	30.02	31.88
84.	PIZANS Anatolijs	11	Daugavpils SS	+0.78	1:02.12	416	29.70	32.42
85.	KOVALOV Maksims	10	RSS Ridzene-DSN	+0.66	1:02.21	414	29.29	32.92
86.	IVANOU Ilya	10	RSS Ridzene-DSN	+0.73	1:02.25	414	29.77	32.48
87.	DEICMANS Edvards	11	Jelgavas SPS	+0.68	1:02.28	413	29.41	32.87
88.	BANIUNAS Dovydas	10	Anyksciu KKSC	+0.75	1:02.47	409	30.08	32.39
89.	KUZNECOVS Mikus	06	RSS Ridzene-ZIEP	+0.65	1:02.79	403	29.46	33.33
90.	GREIBERS Niks	08	RSS Ridzene-ZOL		1:02.82	402	29.21	33.61
91.	CUGUNOV Zahars	11	Rezeknes BJSS	+0.62	1:03.17	396	30.12	33.05
92.	KRAUKLIS Raivis	10	Augsdaugavas NSS	+0.90	1:03.25	394	30.07	33.18
93.	APSITIS Anrijs	07	PS Gauja	+0.62	1:03.28	394	29.48	33.80
94.	UIBO Markuss	08	Ventspils SS Spars	+0.76	1:03.32	393	28.51	34.81
95.	JAUNZEMS Kristers	09	Ventspils SS Spars	+0.71	1:03.44	391	29.47	33.97
96.	STRALS Valters	12	Jelgavas SPS	+0.77	1:03.67	387	29.86	33.81
97.	GRIGORJEVS Damirs	09	Augsdaugavas NSS	+0.73	1:03.77	385	29.51	34.26
98.	GARDERS Oskars	10	Ventspils SS Spars	+0.79	1:03.78	385	29.70	34.08
99.	SVILAINIS Ainis	11	SM Nemunas	+0.64	1:04.05	380	30.44	33.61
100.	AUZINS Eduards	10	Jelgavas SPS	+0.73	1:04.08	379	30.63	33.45
101.	VEIDE Adrians	08	Jurmalas SS	+0.58	1:04.16	378	29.80	34.36
102.	PAVLANS Dmitrijs	09	Rezeknes BJSS		1:04.45	373	29.83	34.62
103.	PAVYDIS Dovydas	11	SM Nemunas	+0.68	1:04.52	371	30.08	34.44
104.	IVANOV Vladimirs	09	SK Delfins	+0.80	1:04.61	370	29.93	34.68
105.	JEGOROV Kirils	11	Daugavpils SS	+0.64	1:04.75	367	31.38	33.37
106.	SOKOLOV Mareks	11	Daugavpils SS		1:05.88	349	31.67	34.21

XIII International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'
Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

Event 2, Men, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank		YB		RT	Time	Pts	50m	100m
107.	POIKANS Roberts	08	RSS Ridzene-DSN	+0.69	1:05.90	349	31.63	34.27
108.	MATROSOVS Ilja	10	RSS Ridzene-DSN	+0.75	1:06.00	347	31.70	34.30
109.	KULAKOVŠ Rainers	10	Jurmālas SS	+0.80	1:06.08	346	31.25	34.83
110.	POIKANS Arturs	10	RSS Ridzene-DSN	+0.78	1:06.25	343	30.81	35.44
111.	KORKACŠ Jegors	13	Kipsālas peldbaseins	+0.85	1:06.83	334	32.24	34.59
112.	NAUNCIKAS Matas	12	SM Nemunas	+0.60	1:06.87	334	31.97	34.90
113.	KOZLOVSKIS Mikelis	11	RSS Ridzene-DSN	+0.85	1:07.61	323	32.31	35.30
114.	KLOVA Kernius	12	SM Nemunas	+0.62	1:08.04	317	31.74	36.30
115.	MARCINKEVICIUS Benas	12	SM Nemunas	+0.63	1:08.56	309	33.03	35.53
116.	PRISTUPA Vladimir	10	Jurmālas SS	+0.64	1:09.60	296	32.76	36.84
117.	PANAVAS Domantas	16	SM Nemunas	+0.59	1:11.37	274	33.45	37.92
118.	GRUODIS Paulius	14	SM Nemunas		1:15.12	235	36.15	38.97
119.	DJACENKO Arminas	12	Anyksciu KKSC	+0.63	1:17.20	217	35.45	41.75
120.	REPECKA Kristupas	12	Anyksciu KKSC	+0.90	1:17.66	213	35.69	41.97
DSQ	BARMASOVŠ Ruslans	11	RSS Ridzene-DSN	+0.57	1:04.33		31.20	33.13
	<i>(Time: 9:24), Start before the start signal</i>							
DSQ	STUKAS Kristupas	14	Anyksciu KKSC	+0.87	1:52.13		36.96	1:15.17
	<i>(Time: 9:17), Pulling the lane rope</i>							
EXH	INTENBERGS Linards	09	Liepājas KSS	+0.73	1:01.29	433	28.89	32.40
EXH	TIHOMIROVŠ Bogdans	07	SK Delfins		1:05.60	353	30.61	34.99